

Government of Jharkhand Department of Tourism, Art Culture, Sports & Youth Affairs

NOTICE INVITING RFP FOR SELECTION & APPOINTMENT OF AN EVENT MANAGEMENT AGENCY TO OGRANISE LOK MANTHAN- 2018 SCHEDULED ON 27-09-18 TO 30-09-2018 AT RANCHI.

Project: Government of Jharkhand is going to organise LOK MANTHAN- 2018 from 27-09-18 to 30-09-2018 at Ranchi. In order to organise the event, an Event Management Agency has to be selected and appointed through tender basis.

Scope of work and Eligibility Criteria: For details of the scope of work, eligibility criteria and other project parameters please refer to the Tender Document, which is uploaded on the website www.jharkhand.gov.in / www.jharkhandtourism.gov.in

Procurement of Tender Document: Interested parties may download the Tender Document from above mentioned website.

Last Date of Submission:17-08-2018

Date/Place for Presentation: Soon after the last date/time of the submission of Bid at place designated by DoTACSY.

Address for Submission: Additional Secretary, Department of Tourism, Art Culture, Sports & Youth Affairs, Government of Jharkhand, FFP Building, 2nd Floor, Room no. 224, Dhurwa, Ranchi – 834004

Contact: 1. Shri Iqbal Alam Ansari, Additional Secretary Department of Tourism, Art Culture, Sports & Youth Affairs. Mobile No.- 87896-69082

> Shri Sawan Kumar, Assistant Section Officer Department of Tourism, Art Culture, Sports & Youth Affairs. Mobile No.- 94303-54821

(Tail Rai-Secretary

Tourism, Art Culture, Sports & Youth Affairs Jharkhand, Ranchi.

Memo no.: 426

Ranchi, Dated: ...03-08-18...

Copy to:- The Director, IPRD, Jharkhand, Ranchi with request to publish the notice in various newspaper of the country.

Mair Lly Secretary Tourism, Art Culture, Sports & Youth Affairs Jharkhand, Ranchi.